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Annexure II to the Board Report 

FORM NO. MGT 9 

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN 

as on financial year ended on 31.03.2019 

Of 

SHAYMA INFOSYS LIMITED 

[Pursuant to Section 92 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Company (Management & Administration) Rules, 

2014] 

 

I. REGISTRATION & OTHER DETAILS: 

 

I CIN L24235MH1996PLC057150 

ii Registration Date 30/10/1996 

iii Name of the Company SHYAMA INFOSYS LIMITED 

iv Category/Sub-category of the Company COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES/ INDIAN NON-GOVERNMENT COMPANY 

V Address of the Registered office & contact 

details 

3RD FLOOR, PLOT-395/397, RUIA BUILDING, KALBADEVI ROAD, DABHOL 

KAEWADI, MUMBAI – 400 002 PH: 033-22312890/91 

vi Whether listed company YES 

vii Name , Address & contact details of the 

Registrar  & Transfer Agent, if any 

NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED  

D-511, BAGREE MARKET, 71, B R B BASU ROAD  

KOLKATA – 700001 

PHONE: 033-2235-7270/7271 

EMAIL:- nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com  

 

II.  PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY 

 

All the business activities contributing 10% or more of the total turnover of the company shall be stated : 

 

SL No Name & Description of  main products/services NIC Code of the 

Product /service 

% to total turnover 

of the company 

1. Computer Soft &Hard ware 7290 33% 

2 Other Financial Activities 6499 67% 

 

III.  PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY & ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 

 

SL 

NO 

Name & Address of the Company CIN/GLN HOLDING/ 

SUBSIDIARY/ 

ASSOCIATE 

% OF 

SHARES 

HELD 

APPLICABLE 

SECTION 

N.A.  
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IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (Equity Share capital Break up as % to total Equity) 

i.  Category-wise Share Holding 
Category of 

Shareholders 

No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year No. of Shares held at the end of the year % change 

during the 

year 

 Demat Physical Total % of 

Total 

Share 

Demat Physical Total % of 

Total 

Shares 

 

A. Promoters          

I. Indian          

a)Individual/ HUF 0 400200 400200 3.98 0 400200 400200 3.98 0.00 

b)Central Govt. or State 

Govt. 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

c)Bodies Corporates 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

d) Bank/FI 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

e) Other (Specify) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Sub Total:(A) (1) 0 400200 400200 3.98 0 400200 400200 3.98 0.00 

2. Foreign           

a)NRI- Individuals 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

b)Other Individuals 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

c) Bodies Corp. 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

d) Banks/FI 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

e) Other (Specify) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Sub Total:(A) (2) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Total Shareholding of 

Promoter  

(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 

0 400200 400200 3.98 0 400200 400200 3.98 0.00 

B.Public Shareholding          

1. Institutions          

a) Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

b) Banks/FI 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

c) Central Govt. 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

d) State Govt. 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

e)Venture Capital Fund 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

f)Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

g) FIIs 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

h)Foreign Venture 

Capital Funds 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

i)Others (specify) 

Market Maker 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Sub Total (B)(1): 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

(2)Non Institutions          

a)Bodies corporate          

i) Indian 2237700 487000 2724700 27.07 2237700 487000 2724700 27.07 0.00 

ii) Overseas 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

i)Individual 

shareholders holding  

nominal share capital 

upto Rs.1 lakhs 

3086100 694100 3780200 37.56 3086100 694100 3780200 37.56 0.00 

ii)Individual 

shareholders holding 

nominal share capital in 

excess of Rs. 1 lakhs 

2887200 257100 3144300 31.24 2887200 257100 3144300 31.24 0.00 

c) Others Specify 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

i) Non Resident Indian 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

ii) Clearing Member 15000 0 15000 0.15 15000 0 15000 0.15 0.00 

Sub Total (B)(2): 8226000 1438200 9664200 96.02 8226000 1438200 9664200 96.02 0.00 

Total Public 

Shareholding 

(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 

8226000 1438200 9664200 96.02 8226000 1438200 9664200 96.02 0.00 

C. Shares held by 

Custodian for  

GDRs & ADRs 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Grand Total (A+B+C) 8226000 1838400 10064400 100.00 8226000 1838400 10064400 100.00 0.00 
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ii.  SHARE HOLDING OF PROMOTERS 

Sl 

No. 

Shareholders 

Name 

Shareholding at the 

beginning of the year 

Shareholding at the 

end of the year 

% change in 

share holding 

during the year 

  No of 

shares 

% of total 

shares 

of the 

company 

% of shares 

pledged 

encumbered 

to total 

shares 

No of 

shares 

% of total 

shares 

of the 

company 

% of shares 

pledged 

encumbered 

to total 

shares 

 

1 Vinod K 

Balasaria 

400200 3.98 0.00 400200 3.98 0.00 0.00 

 

 

iii. CHANGE IN PROMOTERS' SHAREHOLDING 

Sl. 

No. 

 Share holding at the beginning/ end of 

the Year 

Cumulative Share holding during the 

year 

  No. of Shares % of total shares of 

the company 

No. of Shares 

 

% of total shares of 

the company 

NIL 
 

iv. Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters & Holders of GDRs & ADRs) 

Sl. No Name Shareholding at the end of the 

year 

Cumulative Shareholding during 

the year 

 For Each of the Top 10 Shareholders No. of 

shares 

% of total shares of 

the company 

No. of 

shares 

% of total shares of 

the company 

1 Sunil Mehta 

Opening 

Closing 

 

424900 

424900 

 

4.22% 

4.22% 

 

424900 

424900 

 

4.22% 

4.22% 

2 NIlachal Iron And Power Ltd 

Opening 

Closing 

 

366200 

366200 

 

3.64% 

3.64% 

 

366200 

366200 

 

3.64% 

3.64% 

3 Tanu Agarwal 

Opening 

Closing 

 

312500 

312500 

 

3.11% 

3.11% 

 

312500 

312500 

 

3.11% 

3.11% 

4 Better Mercantile (P) Ltd 

Opening 

Closing 

 

306050 

306050 

 

3.04% 

3.04% 

 

306050 

306050 

 

3.04% 

3.04% 

5 Nihil R Shah 

Opening 

Closing 

 

270800 

270800 

 

2.69% 

2.69% 

 

270800 

270800 

 

2.69% 

2.69% 

6 Baba Tradelink (P) Ltd 

Opening 

Closing 

 

196500 

196500 

 

1.95% 

1.95% 

 

196500 

196500 

 

1.95% 

1.95% 

7 Sri Kishan Agarwal 

Opening 

Closing 

 

195000 

195000 

 

1.94% 

1.94% 

 

195000 

195000 

 

1.94% 

1.94% 

8 Aviraj Urja (P) Ltd 

Opening 

Closing 

 

163000 

163000 

 

1.62% 

1.62% 

 

163000 

163000 

 

1.62% 

1.62% 

9 Lower Vyapar (P) Ltd 

Opening 

Closing 

 

159300 

159300 

 

1.33% 

1.33% 

 

159300 

159300 

 

1.33% 

1.33% 

10 Mehta Jalpa K  

Opening 

Closing 

 

175700 

175700 

 

1.75% 

1.75% 

 

175700 

175700 

 

1.75% 

1.75% 
 

 

V. Shareholding of Directors & KMP 

Sl. 

No 

Name of Shareholder Shareholding at the end of the year Cumulative Shareholding during the year 

No. of shares % of total shares of 

the company 

No. of shares % of total shares 

of the company 

NIL 
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V. INDEBTEDNESS 

Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment 

(in Rs.) 

 Secured Loans 

excluding deposits 

Unsecured 

Loans 

Deposits Total 

Indebtedness 

Indebtness at the beginning of the financial year     

i) Principal Amount 0 0 0 0 

ii) Interest due but not paid 0 0 0 0 

iii) Interest accrued but not due 0 0 0 0 

Total (i+ii+iii) 0 0 0 0 

Change in Indebtedness during the financial year     

Additions 0 0 0 0 

Reduction 0 0 0 0 

Net Change 0 0 0 0 

Indebtedness at the end of the financial year     

i) Principal Amount 0 0 0 0 

ii) Interest due but not paid 0 0 0 0 

iii) Interest accrued but not due 0 0 0 0 

Total (i+ii+iii) 0 0 0 0 

 

 

VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL 

A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole time director and/or Manager: 

Sl. No Particulars of Remuneration Total Amount  (in Rs.) 

1. Gross salary 

(a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income Tax. 1961. 

(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) of the Income tax Act, 1961 

(c ) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 

 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2 Stock option 0.00 

3 Sweat Equity 0.00 

4 Commission  

- as % of profit 

- others (specify) 

 

0.00 

0.00 

5 Others, please specify – Director Sitting Fees 0.00 

 Total 0.00 

 

B. Remuneration to Other Director 

1. Independent Director 

Particulars of Remuneration Total Amount (in Rs.) 

(a) Fee for attending board committee meetings 0.00 

(b) Commission 0.00 

(c ) Others, please specify 0.00 

Total (B1) 0.00 

 
2. Other Non-Executive Director 

Particulars of Remuneration Total Amount (in Rs.) 

(a) Fee for attending board committee meetings 0.00 

(b) Commission 0.00 

(c ) Others, please specify 0.00 

Total (B2) 0.00 

 
Total (B) = (B1) + (B2) = Rs. Nil 
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A. REMUNERATION TO KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL OTHER THAN MD/MANAGER/WTD 

Sl. 

No 

Particulars of Remuneration Total 

 (in Rs.) 

1. Gross salary 

(a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income Tax. 1961. 

(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) of the Income tax Act, 1961 

(c ) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 

 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2 Stock option 0.00 

3 Sweat Equity 0.00 

4 Commission  

- as % of profit 

- others (specify) 

 

0.00 

0.00 

5 Others, please specify – Director Sitting Fees 0.00 

 Total 0.00 

 

VII. PENALTIES/PUNISHMENT/COMPPOUNDING OF OFFENCES 

Type Section of the 

Companies 

Act 

Brief 

Description 

Details of Penalty/ Punishment/ 

Compounding fees imposed 

Authority 

(RD/ NCLT/ 

Court) 

Appeal made if 

any (give details) 

A. COMPANY 

Penalty  

NIL Punishment 

Compounding 

B. DIRECTORS 

Penalty  

NIL Punishment 

Compounding 

C. OTHER OFFICER IN DEFAULT 

Penalty  

NIL Punishment 

Compounding 

 


