Annexure II to the Board Report

FORM NO. MGT 9				
EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN				
as on financial year ended on 31.03.2019				
Of				
SHAYMA INFOSYS LIMITED				
[Pursuant to Section 92 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Company (Management & Administration) Rules,				
2014]				

I. REGISTRATION & OTHER DETAILS:

1	CIN	L24235MH1996PLC057150
ii	Registration Date	30/10/1996
iii	Name of the Company	SHYAMA INFOSYS LIMITED
iv	Category/Sub-category of the Company	COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES/ INDIAN NON-GOVERNMENT COMPANY
V	Address of the Registered office & contact	3RD FLOOR, PLOT-395/397, RUIA BUILDING, KALBADEVI ROAD, DABHOL
	details	KAEWADI, MUMBAI – 400 002 PH: 033-22312890/91
vi	Whether listed company	YES
vii	Name , Address & contact details of the	NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
	Registrar & Transfer Agent, if any	D-511, BAGREE MARKET, 71, B R B BASU ROAD
		KOLKATA – 700001
		PHONE: 033-2235-7270/7271
		EMAIL:- nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com

II. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

All the business activities contributing 10% or more of the total turnover of the company shall be stated :

SL No	Name & Description of main products/services	NIC Code of the Product /service	% to total turnover of the company
1.	Computer Soft &Hard ware	7290	33%
2	Other Financial Activities	6499	67%

III. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY & ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

SL	Name & Address of the Company	CIN/GLN	HOLDING/	% OF	APPLICABLE	
NO			SUBSIDIARY/	SHARES	SECTION	
			ASSOCIATE	HELD		
	N.A.					

IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (Equity Share capital Break up as % to total Equity)

i. Category-wise Share Holding

Category of No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year Shareholders		the year	No. of Shares held at the end of the year				% change during the year		
	Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Share	Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Shares	
A. Promoters									
I. Indian									
a)Individual/ HUF	0	400200	400200	3.98	0	400200	400200	3.98	0.00
b)Central Govt. or State Govt.	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
c)Bodies Corporates	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
d) Bank/FI	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
e) Other (Specify)	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Sub Total:(A) (1)	0	400200	400200	3.98	0	400200	400200	3.98	0.00
2. Foreign	- J	100200	100200	3,30	1	400200	-100200	3.50	0.00
a)NRI- Individuals	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
b)Other Individuals	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
c) Bodies Corp.	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
d) Banks/FI	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
e) Other (Specify)	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Sub Total:(A) (2)	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Total Shareholding of	0	400200	400200	3.98	0	400200	400200	3.98	0.00
Promoter (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)	U	400200	400200	3.36		400200	400200	3.30	0.00
B.Public Shareholding									
1. Institutions									
a) Mutual Funds	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
'			+						
b) Banks/FI	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
c) Central Govt.	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
d) State Govt.	0		1		0	_	0		
e)Venture Capital Fund	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
f)Insurance Companies	0	0	0		0	0	0	0.00	
g) FIIs h)Foreign Venture	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Capital Funds									
i)Others (specify)	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Market Maker		•		0.00		•		0.00	0.00
Sub Total (B)(1):	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2)Non Institutions									
a)Bodies corporate	2227700	407000	2724700	27.07	2227700	407000	2724700	27.07	0.00
i) Indian	2237700	487000	2724700	27.07	2237700	487000	2724700	27.07	0.00
ii) Overseas	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
i)Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital upto Rs.1 lakhs	3086100	694100	3780200	37.56	3086100	694100	3780200	37.56	0.00
ii)Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakhs	2887200	257100	3144300	31.24	2887200	257100	3144300	31.24	0.00
c) Others Specify	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
i) Non Resident Indian	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
ii) Clearing Member	15000	0	15000	0.15	15000	0	15000	0.15	0.00
Sub Total (B)(2):	8226000	1438200	9664200	96.02	8226000	1438200	9664200	96.02	0.00
Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	8226000	1438200	9664200	96.02	8226000	1438200	9664200	96.02	0.00
C. Shares held by Custodian for GDRs & ADRs	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Grand Total (A+B+C)	8226000	1838400	10064400	100.00	8226000	1838400	10064400	100.00	0.00

ii. SHARE HOLDING OF PROMOTERS

SI No.	Shareholders Name		Shareholding at the beginning of the year			Shareholding a end of the y		% change in share holding during the year
		No of shares	% of total shares of the company	% of shares pledged encumbered to total shares	No of shares	% of total shares of the company	% of shares pledged encumbered to total shares	
1	Vinod K Balasaria	400200	3.98	0.00	400200	3.98	0.00	0.00

iii. CHANGE IN PROMOTERS' SHAREHOLDING

SI.		Share holding at the beginning/ end of		Cumulative Share	e holding during the	
No.		the Year		the Year year		
		No. of Shares	% of total shares of	No. of Shares	% of total shares of	
	the company the company				the company	
NIL						

iv. Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters & Holders of GDRs & ADRs)

SI. No	Name	Shareholdi	ing at the end of the	Cumulative Shareholding during		
			year		the year	
	For Each of the Top 10 Shareholders	No. of	% of total shares of	No. of	% of total shares of	
		shares	the company	shares	the company	
1	Sunil Mehta					
	Opening	424900	4.22%	424900	4.22%	
	Closing	424900	4.22%	424900	4.22%	
2	Nilachal Iron And Power Ltd					
	Opening	366200	3.64%	366200	3.64%	
	Closing	366200	3.64%	366200	3.64%	
3	Tanu Agarwal					
	Opening	312500	3.11%	312500	3.11%	
	Closing	312500	3.11%	312500	3.11%	
4	Better Mercantile (P) Ltd					
	Opening	306050	3.04%	306050	3.04%	
	Closing	306050	3.04%	306050	3.04%	
5	Nihil R Shah					
	Opening	270800	2.69%	270800	2.69%	
	Closing	270800	2.69%	270800	2.69%	
6	Baba Tradelink (P) Ltd					
	Opening	196500	1.95%	196500	1.95%	
	Closing	196500	1.95%	196500	1.95%	
7	Sri Kishan Agarwal					
	Opening	195000	1.94%	195000	1.94%	
	Closing	195000	1.94%	195000	1.94%	
8	Aviraj Urja (P) Ltd					
	Opening	163000	1.62%	163000	1.62%	
	Closing	163000	1.62%	163000	1.62%	
9	Lower Vyapar (P) Ltd					
9	Opening	159300	1.33%	159300	1.33%	
	Closing	159300	1.33%	159300	1.33%	
10	Mehta Jalpa K					
	Opening	175700	1.75%	175700	1.75%	
	Closing	175700	1.75%	175700	1.75%	

V. Shareholding of Directors & KMP

SI.	Name of Shareholder	Shareholding at	the end of the year	Cumulative Shareholdi	ng during the year		
No		No. of shares % of total shares of		No. of shares	% of total shares		
		the company			of the company		
	NIL						

V. INDEBTEDNESS

Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment

(in Rs.)

	Secured Loans	Unsecured	Deposits	Total
	excluding deposits	Loans		Indebtedness
Indebtness at the beginning of the financial year				
i) Principal Amount	0	0	0	0
ii) Interest due but not paid	0	0	0	0
iii) Interest accrued but not due	0	0	0	0
Total (i+ii+iii)	0	0	0	0
Change in Indebtedness during the financial year				
Additions	0	0	0	0
Reduction	0	0	0	0
Net Change	0	0	0	0
Indebtedness at the end of the financial year				
i) Principal Amount	0	0	0	0
ii) Interest due but not paid	0	0	0	0
iii) Interest accrued but not due	0	0	0	0
Total (i+ii+iii)	0	0	0	0

VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole time director and/or Manager:

Sl. No	Particulars of Remuneration	Total Amount (in Rs.)
1.	Gross salary	
	(a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income Tax. 1961.	0.00
	(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) of the Income tax Act, 1961	0.00
	(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961	0.00
2	Stock option	0.00
3	Sweat Equity	0.00
4	Commission	
	- as % of profit	0.00
	- others (specify)	0.00
5	Others, please specify – Director Sitting Fees	0.00
	Total	0.00

B. Remuneration to Other Director

1. Independent Director

Particulars of Remuneration	Total Amount (in Rs.)
(a) Fee for attending board committee meetings	0.00
(b) Commission	0.00
(c) Others, please specify	0.00
Total (B1)	0.00

2. Other Non-Executive Director

Zi Giner Hon Executive Director	
Particulars of Remuneration	Total Amount (in Rs.)
(a) Fee for attending board committee meetings	0.00
(b) Commission	0.00
(c) Others, please specify	0.00
Total (B2)	0.00

Total (B) = (B1) + (B2) = Rs. Nil

A. REMUNERATION TO KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL OTHER THAN MD/MANAGER/WTD

SI.	Particulars of Remuneration	Total	
No		(in Rs.)	
1.	Gross salary		
	(a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income Tax. 1961.	0.00	
	(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) of the Income tax Act, 1961	0.00	
	(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961	0.00	
2	Stock option	0.00	
3	Sweat Equity	0.00	
4	Commission		
	- as % of profit	0.00	
	- others (specify)	0.00	
5	Others, please specify – Director Sitting Fees	0.00	
	Total	0.00	

VII. PENALTIES/PUNISHMENT/COMPPOUNDING OF OFFENCES

	VII. PENALTIES/FUNISHIMIENT/COMPFOUNDING OF OFFENCES								
Туре	Section of the	Brief	Details of Penalty/ Punishment	•	Appeal made if				
	Companies	Description	Compounding fees imposed	(RD/ NCLT/	any (give details)				
	Act			Court)					
A. COMPANY									
Penalty									
Punishment	NIL								
Compounding]								
B. DIRECTORS									
Penalty									
Punishment	NIL								
Compounding									
C. OTHER OFFICER IN DEFAULT									
Penalty				•					
Punishment	NIL								
Compounding									